
TABLE 49 - FOREIGN BORN POPULATION BY ETHNIC ORIGIN 
AND COUNTRY OF BIRTH - ALLBERMUDA 

IX MISCELLANEOUS 

Plaoa o f B i r t h 
T o t a l 

F o r e i g n 
B o m 

Commonwealth Other 
U . S . A . 

Azoree 
P o r t u g a l 

A l l Other 
European 

A l l Other 
Count r iee 

T o t a l 
F o r e i g n 

B o m Canada D.K. Caribbean Other 
West 

I n d i e s 
U . S . A . 

Azoree 
P o r t u g a l 

A l l Other 
European 

A l l Other 
Count r iee 

BOTH 3EXES 

A l l Fore ign Born 14,496 1,221 5,234 1,621 90 226 2,363 2,350 1,019 372 

Negro/Black 2,190 47 80 1,477 5 128 406 17 2 28 

White 12,055 1,161 5,126 113 62 96 1,937 2,232 1,009 229 

Other and Not S ta ted 251 13 28 31 3 2 20 101 8 45 

MALE 

A l l Fore ign Bora 7,338 424 2,607 650 35 105 989 1,419 737 172 

Negro/Hlack 1,110 16 36 786 2 63 . 183 8 1 11 

White 6,098 402 2,563 45 32 40 798 1,361 731 • 126 

Other and Not S ta ted 130 4 8 17 1 2 8 50 5 35 

FEMALE 

A l l F o r e i g n Bom 7,158 797 2,627 771 55 121 1,374 931 282 200 

Negro/HLack 1,080 29 44 669 3 65 223 9 1 17 

White 5,957 759 2,563 68 50 56 1,139 671 278 173 

Other and Not S ta ted 121 9 20 14 2 — 12 51 3 10 



MISClLLLANtOUS 

TABLE SO - BERMUDA WOMEN AGED 15 YEARS ANDOVEK BY UNIONSTATU5 
ANIJ MARITAL STATUS 

T o t a l M a r r i ed Common Law V i a i t i n g 
No Longer 

L i v i n g W i t h 
Hueband 

No Longer 
L i v i n g W i t h 
Common Law 

Par tner 

Never had 
• Husband or 

Par tner 
Not S ta ted 

Bermuda Women A^ed 15 Yeara or Over 

Never M a r r i e d 

M a r r i ed 

Widowed 

p i v o r c e d 

t e g a l l y Separated 

Hot S ta ted 

4,197 

10,502 

1,664 

603 

319 

2 

9,995 

763 

49 

17 

222 

45 

15 

41 

25 

213 

4 

1 

4 

6 

453 

843 

493 

265 

1 

71 

5 

26 

12 

4 

3,680 

15 

4 

2 

1 

11 

1 

A l l Women 17,287 10,824 348 228 2,055 113 3,702 12 

Women Aged 15-44 Yeare 

Never M a r r i e d 3,373 — 183 212 _ 50 2,921 7 

M a r r i e d 6,621 6,313 35 4 267 2 - -

Widowed 106 - 4 1 100 - 1 -

Divorced 321 - 27 4 279 8 3 -

L e g a l l y Separated 210 - 19 6 181 2 2 -

[Jot S ta ted 2 - - - - - 1 -

T o t a l 10,633 6,313 266 227 828 62 2,928 7 

Women Aeed 45 Yeara and Over 

Never Mar r i ed 824 _ 39 1 21 759 4 

M a r r i e d 3.881 3,682 10 - 186 3 - -

Widowed 1,558 763 11 - 743 26 14 1 

Divorced 282 49 14 - 214 4 1 -

L e g a l l y Separated 109 17 6 - 84 2 - -

Not S ta ted - - - - - - - -

T o t a l 6,654 4 ,511 30 1 1,227 56 774 5 
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MISCELLANEOUS 

TABLE51 - BERMUDA WOMEN AGED 15 YEARS AND OVER BV UNION STATUS 
AND EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT 

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT 

Union Status Total Nursery/ 
Infant Primary Secondary Universi ty Other None Not Stated 

Bermuda Women Aged 15 Years or Older 
Married 
Common Lan 
V i e i t i n g 

Separated (Hueband) 
Separated ( C L , Partner) 
Never had Hueband or Partner 
Not Stated 

10,824 
348 
228 

2,055 
118 

3,702 
12 

H
 

1
 

I 
I 

1
 

H
 

1
 

3,925 
200 
54 

1,020 
68 

1,027 
8 . 

5,945 
137 
170 
901 
47 

2,379 
4 

632 
7 
1 

94 
2 

200 

124 
1 
3 

14 

61 

138 
2. 

22 
1 

• 31 

9 
1 

4 

3 

A l l Women 17,287 2 6,302 9,583 986 203 194 17 

W_omen_ Aqed 15~44 Yeora 

Married 6,313 1,840 3,899 434 86 51 3 
Common Lan 268 - 136 123 7 1 - 1 

V i s i t i n g 227 - 54 169 1 3 - -

Separated (Hueband) 323 - 317 462 39 3 5 2 

Separated (C.L. Partner) 62 - 31 30 1 - - -

Never had Husband or Partner 2,928 1 593 2,115 149 50 18 2 

Not Stated 7 - 3 4 - - - -

Total 10,633 1 2,974 6,802 631 143 74 8 

Women Aged 45 Yeare and Over 

Married 4,511 1 2,085 2,046 248 38 87 6 

Common Lan 80 - 64 14 - - 2 -

V i s i t i n g •1 - - 1 - - - -

Separated (Husband) 1,227 - 703 439 55 11 17 2 

Separated (C.L. Partner 56 - 37 17 1 - -

Never had Husband or I ^ t n e r 774 - 434 264 51 11 13 1 

Not Stated 5 - 5 - - - - -

Total 6,654 1 3.328 2,781 355 60 120 9 
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MISCELLANEOUS 

TABLE 52 - BERMUDA WOMEN 15 YEARS AND OVER BY UNION STATUS 
AND MAIN ACTIVFTY 

MAIN ACTIVITY 

Union Sta tua T o t a l Worked 
Seeking 

F i r a t 
Job 

Others 
Seeking 

Work 

Wanted 
Work and 
A v a i l a b l e 

Home 
Dut iea 

Student R e t i r e d 
Di sabled Other Not 

S ta t ed 

Bermuda Wom m Aged 15 Yeare or Older 

M a r r i e d 10,824 5,797 3 1 7 4,562 7 . 403 42 2 

Common Law 348 235 1 1 1 103 - 4 3 
V i s i t i n g 228 156 4 1 4 55 4 2 2 -

Seporated (Husband) 2.055 1,411 - - 3 433 3 195 10 -

Separated ( C . L . P a r t n e r ) 118 86 - 1 - 24 - 7 - -

Never had Husband or Pa r tne r 3.702 2,926 43 15 18 328 185 135 40 7 

Hot S ta ted 12 6 - - - 6 - - - -

A l l Women 17.287 10,617 56 19 33 5,511 .^99 746 97 9 • 

Women Aged 15-44 Years 

M a r r i e d 6,313 3,915 3 _ 6 2,-348 7 7 27 

Common Law 268 195 1 - 1 67 - 1 3 -

V i e i t i n g 227 155 4 1 4 55 4 2 2 -

Separated (Huaband) 828 733 - - 1 31 3 4 6 -

Separated ( C . L . P a r t n e r ) 62 55 - 1 - 6 - - - -

Never had Huaband or Par tner 2,928 2,426 48 15 18 176 135 19 36 5 
Not S ta ted 7 6 - - - 1 - - - -

T o t a l 10,633 7,485 56 17 30 2,734 199 33 74 5 

Women Aged 45 Years and Over 

Mar r i ed 4 ,511 1,882 - 1 1 2,214 _ 396 15 2 

Common Law 80 40 - 1 - 36 - 3 - -

V i s i t i n g 1 1 - - - - - - - -

Separated (Huaband) 1,227 673 - ~ 2 352 - 191 4 

SeparatiLd ( C . L . P a r t n e r ) 56 31 - - - 18 - 7 - -

Never had Huaband o r Pa r tne r 774 500 - - - 152 - 116 4 2 

Not S ta ted 5 - - - - 5 - - - -

T o t a l 6,654 3,132 2 3 2.777 - 713 23 4 
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