IX_MISCELLANEOUS

TABLE 49 - FOREIGN BORN POPULATION BY ETHNIC ORIGIN AND COUNTRY OF BIRTH - ALL BERMUDA

		Place of Birth									
	Total Foreign	Commonwealth				Other West	U.S.A.	Azores	All Other	All Other	
	Born	Canada	U.K.	Caribbean	Other	Indies	U.S.A.	Portugal	European	Countrie	
-,				вотн	SECES						
All Foreign Born	14,496	1,221	5,234	1,621	90	226	2,363	2,350	1,019	372	
Negro/Black	2,190	47	80	1,477	5	128	406	17	2	28	
White	12,055	1,161	5,126	113	82	96	1,937	2,232	1,009	229	
Other and Not Stated	251	13	28	31	3	2	20	101	8	45	
				M.A	<u>le</u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
All Foreign Born	7,338	424	2,607	850	35	105	989	1,419	737	172	
Negro/Hlack	1,110	18	36	788	2	63	183	8	1	11	
White	6,098	402	2,563	45	32	40	798	1,361	731	126	
Other and Not Stated	130	4	8	17	1	2	8	50	5	35	
——————————————————————————————————————	L.,		d	FEM	ALE						
All Foreign Born	7,158	797	2,627	771	55	121	1,374	931	282	200	
Negro/Mack	1,080	29	44	689	3	65	223	9	ı	17	
White	5,957	759	2,563	. 68	50	56	1,139	871	278	173	
Other and Not Stated	121	9	20	14	2	_	12	51	3	10	

TABLE 50 - BERMUDA WOMEN AGED 15 YEARS AND OVER BY UNION STATUS AND MARITAL STATUS

	Total	Marri ed	Common Law	Visiting	No Longer Living With Husband	No Longer Living With Common Law Partner	Never had Husband or Partner	Not Stated
			Bermu da	Women Aged 1	Years or Over			
Never Married	4,197	-	222	213	_	ב7	3,680	11
Married	10,502	9,995	45	4	453	5	_	_
Widowed	1,664	763	15	1	843	26	15	1
Divorced	603	49	41	4	493	12	4	–
Legally Separated	319	17	25	6	265	4	2	_
Not Stated	2	_	-	-	1	_	1	_
All Women	17,287	10,824	348	228	2,055	118	3,702	12
			Wo	men Aged 15-4	Yeare			
Never Married	3,373	-	183	212		50	2,921	7
Married	6,621	6,313	35	4	267	2	_	-
Widowed	106	_	4	1	100	-	1	_
Divorced	321	-	27	4	279	8	3	-
Legally Separated	210	, -	19	6	181	2	2	_
Not Stated	2	_	_	-	_	-	1	-
Total	10,633	6,313	268	227	828	62	2,928	7
		<u> </u>	Woman	Aged 45 Years	a and Oron			 _
				7 1 COM	T THE TOTAL	 	 	,
Never Married	824	_	39	1	-	21.	759	4
Married	3,881	3,682	10	_	186	3	_	_
Widowed	1,558	763	11	-	743	26	14	1
Divorced	282	49	14	-	214	4	ì) -
Legally Separated	109	17	6	-	84	2	_	-
Not Stated	_	-	_	_	-	_	_	_
Total	6,654	4,511	80	1 .	1,227	56	774	5

TABLE 51 — BERMUDA WOMEN AGED 15 YEARS AND OVER BY UNION STATUS AND EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

		<u> 200</u>	JUATIONAL AT	TATUMENT				_
Union Status	Total	Nursery/ Infant	Primary	Secondary	University	Other	None	Not Stated
		Bermuda Wor	nen Aged 15	Years or Older				
Marri ed	10,824	1	3,925	5,945	682	124	138	9
Common Law	348	_	200	137	7	1	2.	1
Visiting	228	-	54	170	l	3	_	-
Separated (Husband)	2,055	-	1,020	901	94	14	22	4
Separated (C.L. Partner)	118	_	68	47	2	-	1	_
Never had Husband or Partner	3,702	1	1,027	2,379	200	61	· 31	3
Not Stated	12	_	8 _	4	-	_		_
All Women	17,287	2	6,302	9,583	986	203	194	17
	 	Wome	en Aged 15-4	4 Years]	 		J
Married	6,313		1,840	3,899	434	86	51	3
Common Law	268		136	123	7	1	_	i
Visiting	227	_	54	169	1	3	_	_
Separated (Husband)	828	_	317	462	39	3	5	2
Separated (C.L. Partner)	62	_	31	30	1	_	-	- '
Never had Husband or Partner	2,928	1	593	2,115	149	50	18	2
Not Stated	7		3	4	_	-	_	_
Iotal	10,633	1	2,974	6,802	631	143	74	8
	<u> </u>	Women A	wed 45 Year	and Over			A	
Married	4,511	1	2,085	2,046	248	38	87	6
Common Law	80	-	64	14	-	-	2	-
Visiting	ı	-	_	1	-	-	-	_
Separated (Husband)	1,227	_	703	439	55	11	17	2
Separated (C.L. Partner	56	_	37	17	1	-	_	_
Vever had Husband or Partner	774	_	434	264	51	11	13	1
lot Stated	5	_	5	_	_		_	_
Potal	6,654	1	3,328	2,781	355	60	120	9
	l	l	1 .	l	L		1	<u> </u>

TABLE 52 - BERMUDA WOMEN 15 YEARS AND OVER BY UNION STATUS AND MAIN ACTIVITY

MAIN ACTIVITY

				MAIN AUII						
Union Status	Total	Worked	Seeking First Job	Others Seeking Work	Wanted Work and Available	Home Duties	Student	Retired Disabled	Other	Not Stated
		Be	ermuda Wom	en Aged 15	Years or Ol	der				
Married	10,824	5,797	3	1	7	4,562	7.	403	42	2
Common Law	348	235	ı	1	1	103	-	4	3	-
/isiting	228	156	4	ı	4	55	4	2	2	
Separated (Husband)	2,055	1,411	-	_	3	433	3	195	10	_
Separated (C.L. Partner)	118	86	_	1	_	24	-	7	_	-
Vever had Husband or Partner	3,702	2,926	48	15	18	328	185	135	40	7
Not Stated	12	6		-	-	6	-	} ~	-	-
All Women	17,287	10,617	56	19	33	5,511	7.99	746	97	9 .
)	4	Women	n Aged 15-	44 Years	*: - :		1		
Married	6,313	3,915	3	_	6	2,348	7	7	27	-
ommon Law	268	195	1	-	1	67	-	1	3	_
isiting	227	155	4	1	4	55	4	2	2	
Separated (Husband)	828	733	~	-	1	81	3	4	6	_
Separated (C.L. Partner)	62	55	_	1	_	6	_	_	-	_
lever had Husband or Partner	2,928	2,426	48	15	18	176	185	19	36	5
Not Stated	7	6	-	-	-	1	-	 -	-	_
otal	10,633	7,485	56	17	30	2,734	199	33	74	5
		J	Women A	ged 45 Year	es and Over					
Marri ed	4,511	1,882	-	1	1	2,214	-	396	15	2
ommon Law	80	40	-	1	_	36	-	3	-	-
isiting .	1	1	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	_
eparated (Husband)	1,227	678	-	-	2	352	-	191	4	-
eparated (C.L. Partner)	56	31	-	-	-	18	_	7	_	-
ever had Husband or Partner	774	500	-	~	-	152	_	116	4	2
ot Stated	5	- ,		-	-	5	_	_	_	-
otal	6,654	3,132	-	2	. 3	2,777	_	713	23	4